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Happy June! This will be the last month of this 4-H year, meaning record books must be filled out 
and fair begins soon. 
 

 

Alameda County Fair Dates 
 

Youth Small Animals 
 

 Entry Forms and Fees Postmarked By: Thursday, May 31, 2018 
 Online Entry Forms and Fees Due:  Thursday, June 7, 2018 
 Dog Obedience, Rally, & Showmanship Competition: Sat., 

June 16th 
 Dog Agility: Sun., June 17th 
 Cat Show: Sun., June 17th 
 Rabbit, Poultry and Fresh Egg Delivery: Tues., June 19th 
 Primary Rabbit Judging: Wed., June 20th 
 Rabbit Showmanship: Thurs., June 21st 
 Primary Cavy Showmanship and Primary Cavy Judging: Thurs., 

June 21st 
 
 

Youth Livestock  
 

Date Time Event 
Important Pre-Fair Dates 

Sunday, February 25, 2018 9:00 am – 12:00 pm Beef Tagging – Fairgrounds 
Sunday, April 15, 2018 9:00 am Market Sheep and Goat Tagging - Fairgrounds 

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 4:00 pm Swine Tagging and Photos Due 
Wednesday, June 13, 2018 7:00 pm MANDATORY Youth Livestock Exhibitors Meeting 
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Ethics Certificate must be turned in (See Page 5) 
Session I 

Breeding Beef and Dairy Goats 
Thursday, June 14, 2018 3:00 pm-7:00 pm Session I Vet Check 

 
8:00 pm All Session I Animals must be in place 

8:00 pm Deadline for Registered Beef Cattle Papers to be checked 
Friday, June 15, 2018 10:00 am Deadline for Dairy Goat Show Papers to be checked 

 
11:00 am Open Breeding Beef Show 
5:00 pm Youth Breeding Beef Show 

 
Saturday, June 16, 2018 11:00 am Dairy Goat Show (Youth followed by Open) 
Sunday, June 17, 2018 8:00 am 4-H & FFA Horse Show – Action Zone Arena 

11:00 am Open ADGA Show (not ACF Sponsored) 
11:00 pm Session I Release 

 
Monday, June 19, 2017 11:00 am All Session 1 Animals Must Be Removed 

 
Session II 

 
Breeding Boer Goats and Breeding Sheep 

Tuesday, June 19, 2018 1:00 pm-8:00 pm Session II Vet Check 
 

9:00 pm Deadline for Registered Boer Goat Papers to be checked 
Wednesday, June 20, 2018 11:00 am ABGA Boer Goat Show (Junior and Open judged 

 
simultaneously) 

 
12:00 pm Deadline for Registered Sheep Papers to be checked 

12:00 pm Deadline to check in Sheep Wether Sires/Dams 
Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:00 am Breeding Sheep Show (Junior followed by Open Wether 

 
Sire/Dam Show) 

 
Friday, June 22, 2018 11:00 am Open Registered Breeding Sheep Show 

Saturday, June 23, 2018 11:00 am Open Registered Breeding Sheep Show (Continued) 
Sunday, June 24, 2018 11:00 pm Session II Release 

Monday, June 25, 2018 11:00 am All Session II Animals Must Be Removed 
 

Session III 
 

Breeding Swine, Dairy Cattle and Angora Goats 
Tuesday, June 26, 2018 1:00pm-3:00pm Session III Vet Check 

 
6:00 pm Deadline for Registered Swine, Dairy Cattle and Angora 
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Goat Papers to be checked 

 
Wednesday, June 27, 2018 11:00 am Dairy Cattle Show (Junior followed by Open) 

 
12:00 pm Breeding Swine Show 

8:00 pm Swine and Dairy Cattle Release 
 

Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:00 am Angora Goat Show (Release following show) Session IV 
 

Market Beef Cattle, Market Swine, Market Sheep & Market Goats 
 

Thursday, June 28, 2018 5:00 pm–9:00pm Barns Available for decorations (Driving on 
grounds) 

Friday, June 29, 2018 5:30 am-9:30 am Optional Vet Check – Beef & Swine ONLY 
Saturday, June 30, 2018 5:30 am-9:30 am Vet Check – ALL species 

 
10:30 am Mandatory Livestock Exhibitors Meeting 

11:30 am BEEF Weigh-in 
12:00 pm GOAT, SHEEP & SWINE Weigh-in 

2:00 pm-7:00 pm Showmanship Practice (schedule to be posted) 
8:00 pm All over weight animals must be removed 

Sunday, July 1, 2018 8:00 am Market Swine Show (FFA then 4-H) 
Monday, July 2, 2018 8:00 am Market Sheep Show (FFA then 4-H) 

3:00 pm Market Goat Show (FFA then 4-H) 
Tuesday, July 3, 2018 10:00 am Market Goat Showmanship (FFA then 4-H) 

 
12:00 pm Market Beef Show (FFA then 4-H) followed by Market 

 
Beef Showmanship (FFA then 4-H) 

 
6:00 pm Demonstrations 

 
Wednesday, July 4, 2018 11:00 am Supreme Champion Drive Night 

 
3:00 pm All Intent to Sell Forms due to the Livestock Office 

 
NO EXCEPTIONS 

 
Thursday, July 5, 2018 8:00 am Market Swine Showmanship (FFA then 4-H) 

2:00 pm Market Sheep Showmanship (FFA then 4-H) 
6:00 pm Sheep Lead 

 
Friday, July 6, 2018 9:00 am Sheep & Goat Ultrasound 

 
10:00 am Horse portion of Master Showmanship 
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12:00 pm Master Showmanship 
2:00 pm-5:00 pm Skill-a-Thon 

 
Saturday, July 7, 2018 6:00am-8:00am Release of all NON-SALE animals 

12:00 pm Pee-Wee Showmanship 
5:00 pm Livestock Awards Ceremony 

Saturday, July 8, 2018 8:30 am Junior Livestock Auction 
 

(Dates for Youth Livestock copied from ACF Youth Livestock Entry Fair Packet) 
 

 
4-H monthly club meetings are held on the 
second Wednesday of the month, at 7 pm at 
the Castro Valley Moose Lodge. 

Please sign up for 4-H online at: 
https://California.4honline.com

 


